o N b e 40T T O L TR

TN

CITY OF LODI ] COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

e
{ AcapA TITIE: Register OF Claims Dated October 2, 1991 N
In the Amount ofF $4,076,695.96
MEETING DATE: October 2, 1991
PREPARED BY:  Finance Director
RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve certification of the
attached Register of Claims.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Attached is the Register of Claims in the amount of
$,076,699.96 dated October 2, 1991.
FUNDING: As per attached report.
) Lok
AL =
Finance Director
DF:ss
Attachment
. J
et i
—iter. A S5l
APPROVED: / 2. LA
THOMAS A. PETERSON m{:;’
City Manager J

CC CLAIM/QD.0OM v



——a COUNCIL REPORT

October 2, 1991
T0: CITY MANAGER
FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: Certification of claims and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register
of claims 10 be approved at the regular meeting of the City Council on October 2, 1991.
AMD  DESCRIPTION CLAIMS JANVE PAYROLL INTER TOTAL
9712751 9/19/51 9/15/91 TRANSFER DISBURSEMENTS
RAD
10° “General 140,780.86 136,869.11 408,836.40 16,982.85 669,503.52
-10-85 General Holding 32,667.01 140,583.62 .00 .00 173,256.63
11 Stores Inventory 3,079.85 8,371.10 .00 313.58 1113737
12 Equiprent 1592490 1,000.43 00 .00 17,015.33
13 Refuse Surcharge Fund .00 .00 161.53 00 161.53
16 Electric Utility 6827029 2,082,226.92 62,406.06 1,799.60 2,211,103.67
-.16.1. Utitity Outlay Reserve 816.75 .00 507452 00 580127
' 16-90 Electric Inventory . 39,159.67 4,685.18 .00 .00 43,844.85
17 5 Sewer Utitity 9,456.10 3,636.86 24,840.50 3,238.87 34,694.59
171 Sewer Utility - Capital Out] 3,056.40 284.29 518.31 .00 3,859.00
- 17.2 - Waste Water Capltal Reserve 24,483.9%6 317,670.00 14080 00 342,294.76]
, :17-% Sewer Inventory - 466281 .00 00 .00 4,662.81
187 Water Utility 11,420.64 663799 16,292.27 6,602.60 27,748.30
"18.1 Water Utility Capital Qutlay 1,390.14 422.15 2,062.70 .00 3,874.99
18-00 Water Inventory 8,035.20 .00 .00 .00 8,035.20
21 Library - 5,581.26 14,477.18 1911068 5,029.24 34,139.88
21,1 Library Camtﬂ Ouﬂay 00 .00 .00 00 .00
22" % Camp Hutchins - 173.69 .00 372646 .00 3,900.15
23 “Asset Seizure Fund 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00
28 - ‘Medical Insurance .00 .00 .00 .00 00
29 - " Bmloyee Benefits 2,711.72 752.00 00 .00 3,463.72
30 - PL & PD Insurance - 3,619.47 00 2,256.58 00 587605
31 Workers Carpensation 444.50 2,011.63 .00 .06 2,456.13
?  Gas Tax - 2107 5,261.76 2,165.99 11,857.05 1,434.15 17,850.65
3B Gas Tax - 2106 3,156.05 391.50 1,855.50 .00 5,403.05
35 Deferred Compensation Fund .00 .00 .00 0 .00
3% Gas Tax - 2190 N1y .00 .00 .00 .00
370 SBX0-Transportation Partner 21,339.00 .00 .00 .00 21,339.00
41  Bond Interest & 00 00 00 00 0
44.3 1988 State Park Bond und .00 .00 1197 .00 1197
451 HD - 1985/1986 .00 00 00 00 00
452 HID 8788 .00 5271.80 00 00 527.80

e i W A i N A A L o B T e e B it



I e

FURD _ DESERIPTION

B e R SR Lo

RIS A RIS I T

QLAIMS
9/12/51

HD 83-89

HD 89-90

HPD - 1990/91

Industrial Wy & B'Man Devel

Industrial Way & B'man Rd. #
. Turrer/Cluff Bond Rederption
~: UDID Inprovements
- Subdivision Reserves Fund

. Sbdivisions « g
. Camunity Center _

Hutchins Street Square Capit
: Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest -
. Capital Qutlay Reserve -
. Utility Qutlay Reserve

Master Drainage Program
" Master Stomi Drain - AB1600-
" Transportation Development A
+. Dial-A-Ride = - ,
‘Federal Urban "D" .
Transportation (FAU-SC)
Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike
Hotel & Motel Tax

Reserve ~ Cost of Labor & Mt

SESunssaspg

-

SEESREEEENS

. B8

a &
HBaBYBREBRRRRRRRR88.

3

-

Bk

(4] -+
e N Y
™
[&%)

e
oo

8 =z
E 3B 9BBR B
RE8=

FINAL TOTALS

TOTAL

| certify to the best 0f my knowledge that each claim prepared from the register listed above i s accurate
inamunt, and the register is listed accurately by fund.

\

WJJ“-’V‘W

763,379.73

1/ Ahint Clerk

CLAIMS

2
&
!

[3

g
R

®881B8E333K8N8

00
%
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00 2,381
9,504.48 8,78B.
00
.00
255.% 37
.00 00
00 00
00 .00
1,446.39 1,835
1,366.00 00
44,507.61 1
00 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
1,775.73 16.00 1,
2,781,923.87 574,093.22

DY NS I

é C?ty Clerk

=
:
:

E%‘

3

D)

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEL

5,911.

888888

8
8

42,69%6.86

p

RE

R po
b

h!_\ -
g £
8kBuUBkRBRY¥BBRBEENES

HRS 2n8
fa S8R

2
5

2888

140,102.

4,076,88. %



INTERFUND TRANSFER
SUMMARY

C1TY UTILITY BILLS 40,347.85

PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTS 2,349.0 1

42,696 .86

A L G B TR B S W T R e B Y BT sy s R e e s

"



